06-	-19-1998
11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Attorney Docket No. 381HI/44359 100	0742456 —————
	. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Shigeru YUMIYAMA (2) Naoki SUMIYA (3) Atsushi SAEKI (4) Akira TOBA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hitachi, Ltd. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yesX_ no	Street Address: 6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome Chiyoda-ku
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City State Zip Tokyo JAPAN 101-8010
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?yes <u>X</u> no
Execution Date: (1) - (4) MAY 7, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1f this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is: MAY 7, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)Not yet assigned	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Gary R. Edwards, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Evenson, McKeown, Edwards & Lenahan, P.L.L.C. 1200 G Street, N. W., Suite 700 Washington, D. C. 20005-3814	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account No. 05-1323
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT W	RITE IN THIS SPACE
copy of the original document.	oformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Gary R. Edwards 31,824 Signature Sig	June 11, 1998 Date Diver Sheet, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	letach this portion
Во	information to: of Patents and Trademarks x Assignments gton, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9243 FRAME: 0766

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to Hitachi, I	-
of 6, Kanda Suruqadai 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, To	
its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my right America, in and to	
PERMANENT MAGNETIC FIELD STARTE	ER MOTOR
invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural invented by me can be a secured by	entors are named below) and described in the applica- us even date herewith
tion for United States Letters Patent therefor, Sortak New XXXXXXXXXIII United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent	d all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof,
Hitachi, Ltd. representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Pate would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment ar And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further docum and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or re-	nd sale had not been made; nents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing,
or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto	in said assignee;
And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner Hitachi, Ltd.	of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
(Full Nam	(Signature)
1) Date May 7, 1998 Inventor Shigeru Yumiya	ma Shigery Yumiyama
1) Date May 7, 1998 Inventor Shigeru Yumiya Residence Same as Post Office Address 1874 6 Takaba Hitachinaka	Shigeru Yumiyama Citizenship
Post Office Address 1874-6, Takaba, Hitachinaka-	shi, Ibaraki 312-0062, Japan
2) Date May 7, 1998 Inventor Naoki Sumiya Residence Same as Post Office Address	Nachi Sumiya
Residence Same as Post Office Address	CitizenshipJapan
Post Office Address 3697-44, Mitanda, Hitachinak	a-shi, Ibaraki 312-0021, Japan
3) Date May 7, 1998 Inventor Atsushi Saeki	Atsushi Scieki
Residence Same as Post Office Address	Japan Citizenship
Post Office Address Ibaraki 312-0052, Japan	gashiishikawa, Hitachinaka-shi,
4) Date May 7, 1998 Inventor Akira Toba	
Residence Same as Post Office Address	Japan Citizenship
Post Office Address Coop. Rangetsu 6-101, 6189, Ibaraki 311-0105, Japan	Sugaya, Naka-machi, Naka-gun,
5) DateInventor	
Residence	Citizenship
Post Office Address	
Witness(es)	
All) Mari Yamagata 2)	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	4)

REEL: 9243 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 06/11/1998